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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3271


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 5TH AUGUST, 2016


NCC UNITS


3271. SHRI OM BIRLA:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE    j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of cadets enrolled in various National Cadet Corps (NCC) units during the last three years and the current year, State / UT-wise;


(b) the details of funds allocated, released and utilized by NCC units during the said period;


(c) whether the Government has approved the expansion plan of NCC units in coastal areas, left wing extremism affected areas and North-Eastern States; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


A    N    S    W    E    R


MINISTER OF DEFENCE                                      (SHRI MANOHAR PARRIKAR)
     j{kk ea=h               ¼Jh euksgj ijhZdj½


(a) Enrolment of students in NCC for the current year has commenced with effect from 1st April, 2016. However, the total number of cadets enrolled in various National Cadet Corps (NCC) units during the last three years is annexed.
(b)   Details of funds allocated and expenditure incurred by NCC units
during the said period are as under:-

        (Rs. in Crores)

Year Budget Allocated Actual Expenditure


2013-14 954.06 874.03

2014-15 954.10 965.84

2015-16 1084.37 1113.75

2016-17 1189.30 446.57
(upto July, 2016)

……2/-


:  2  :


(c) & (d): The details of NCC units sanctioned / raised under expansion plan of NCC are as under:-

(i) Coastal Areas: Porbandar, Bhuj, Gandhidham, Verawal, Jamnagar and Navsari in Gujarat and Thane in Maharashtra.

(ii) Left Wing Extremism Areas: Dumka, Hazaribagh, Koderma and Gumla in Jharkhand, Navrangpur, Rayagada and Keonjhar in Odisha, and Rajnandgaon in Chhatisgarh.

(iii) North Eastern States: Kohima (Nagaland) and Aizawl (Mizoram).


*******


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN THE REPLY GIVEN IN PART (a) OF LOK
SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3271 FOR ANSWER ON 5.8.2016


DETAILS OF NCC CADETS ENROLLED IN VARIOUS NCC UNITS

DURING THE LAST THREE YEARS, STATE/UT WISE


State NCC Directorates 2013 2014 2015


Andhra Pradesh &
Telangana

125995 105447 113626

Bihar & Jharkhand 72989 67491 79209
Delhi 38547 33285 34410
Gujarat, Die Daman Dadra &
Nagar Haveli

50190 47904 53171

Jammu & Kashmir 19273 18823 21807
Karnataka & Goa 68919 65316 75756
Kerala & Lakshadweep 71996 68619 75584
Madhya Pradesh &
Chhattisgarh

83289 89343 89727

Maharashtra 88772 84831 96910
North Eastern States (NER) 71508 69891 84099
Odisha 47679 48036 53644
Punjab, Haryana, Himachal
Pradesh & Chandigarh

105608 104862 116125

Rajasthan 42905 41098 46961
Tamil Nadu, Puducherry&
Andaman and Nicobar

98007 94657 98134

Uttar Pradesh 79572 88493 116892
Uttarakhand 24058 25623 28901
West Bengal & Sikkim 82239 77364 86634

Total 1171546 1131083 1271590


*******

